BEFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE METROPOLITAN SERVICE DISTRICT

FOR THE PURPOSE OF EXPRESSING)	RESOLUTION NO. 92-1736
APPRECIATION TO EDWARD P. GRONKE)·	·
FOR SERVICES RENDERED TO THE)	Introduced by Presiding
COUNCIL OF THE METROPOLITAN) .	Officer Jim Gardner
SERVICE DISTRICT	j	

WHEREAS, Edward P. Gronke served as the appointed Council representative for District 5 of the Metropolitan Service District from April 9, 1992 through January 3, 1993; and

WHEREAS, Councilor Gronke provided valuable service to the Metro Council as a member of the Governmental Affairs and Regional Facilities Committees, where his experience in the civic affairs of Lisle, Illinois and in private business contributed to the deliberative process; and

WHEREAS, Councilor Gronke has exhibited a willingness to ask the simple questions that often led to complex answers; and

WHEREAS, Councilor Gronke showed in his tenure on the Council the ability to take unpopular positions, while retaining his sense of humor; and

WHEREAS, Councilor Gronke demonstrated his flexibility by making the rapid transition from Council newcomer to lame duck Councilor; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED,

- 1. That the Council of the Metropolitan Service District expresses its appreciation to Ed Gronke for his dedicated service to the Metro Council, to regional government, and to the citizens of Clackamas County and the region.
- 2. That the Council wishes "Little Ed" continued success in all his future endeavors.

ADOPTED by the Council of the Metropolitan Service District this 22nd day of December, 1992.

Jim Gardner, Presiding Officer